AMENDMENT NUMBER FOUR
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
JASON ADDISON SMITH CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. DBA JAS PACIFIC

This Amendment Number Four (“Amendment”) is made and entered into as of the 30th
day of June, 2021 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and JASON ADDISON SMITH CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., a California
corporation DBA JAS PACIFIC (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on October 1, 2017 for
Consultant to provide inspection services on an as-needed basis (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) year, with the
option to extend the Agreement for four (4) additional one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2018, City and Consultant extended the term through
September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2019, City and Consultant extended the term through
September 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2020, City and Consultant extended the term through June
30, 2021, provided the option for an additional one (1) year extension, and amended the fee
schedule set forth in Section 2.1 of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to extend the term for one (1) additional year,
through June 30, 2022, and to amend the fee schedule set forth in Section 2.1 of the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant intend and desire that this Amendment be effective
retroactive to the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective retroactive to the Effective Date.
2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through June 30, 2022.
3. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant shall be

paid in accordance with the amended fee schedule set forth in Exhibit “A,” attached
hereto and incorporated herein, commencing July 1, 2021.

4, All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.
5. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full

force and effect.

1

Jason Addison Smith Consulting Services, Inc. dba JAS Pacific
Amendment Four

Rev. 05-20



6. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which
shall be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed together and shall
constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

%ow ﬂmﬁm H ate: 08107 4

City Manager

CONSULTANT

(\J /\M/‘A(v Date: 8172021

Sighatdre
Christine Champany | Vice President

Name and Title

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

yd W Date: ﬁ//&//L(

City f(tto;ﬁe&/ o

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

% Date: _5//3/27
isk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

‘ ) Date: X / /2 / 2/
Prbject Manager ﬂ ‘

2
Jason Addison Smith Consulting Services, Inc. dba JAS Pacific
Amendment Four

Rev. 05-20



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

MP‘ Date: 8/i3 )2
Econginic and Devetopment Services

Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

Qm%f—— Date: __ 8 / l%/ 2-\

Finance Director

3
Jason Addison Smith Consulting Services, Inc. dba JAS Pacific
Amendment Four

Rev. 05-20



EXHIBIT A

AMENDED FEE SCHEDULE



Engineering the Way

JOB TITLE HOURLY RATE OVERTIME RATE
ADMINISTRATION _ ;. : _
Building Official $145.00-$165.00 $217.50-$247.50
Assistant Building Official $135.00-$145.00 $202.50-$217.50

INSPECTION

Building Inspector

$85.00-$90.00

$112.50-$120.00

Senior Building Inspector

$90.00-$95.00

$120.00-$127.50

Combination Building Inspector

$95.00-$100.00

$127.50-$135.00

Senior Combination Building Inspector

$100.00-$105.00

$135.00-$142.50

Chief of Inspection (Supervisor)

$115.00-$120.00

$157.50-$165.00

Certified CASp

$115.00-$125.00

$172.50-$187.50

Code Enforcement Officer

$85.00-$95.00

$112.50-$127.50

Senior Code Enforcement Officer

$95.00-$100.00

$127.50-$142.50

Chief Code Enforcement Officer

$105.00-$115.00

$157.50-$172.50

Fire Inspector

$95.00-$105.00

$142.50-$157.50

Fire Marshal $145.00-$155.00 $217.50-232.50

Clerical Staff $55.00-$65.00 $82.50-$97.50

Records Support Staff $55.00-$65.00 $82.50-$97.50

201 N Euclid Avenue | Upland, CA 91786 | 800.818.3677 | JASpacific.com



